District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 PECEIVED

Form C-141

JUN 0.6 2013 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate

NMOCD ARTESAS Office in accordance the Rule 116 on back side of form

2RP-1681

_ \			Kele	ase Nothic	ation	l and Co	rreci	live A	ction				
WMC_{Ω}		OPERATOR				M Initia	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Report				
Name of Co		Contact Pat Ellis											
Address		Telephone No. 432-230-0077 Facility Type TANK BATTERY											
Facility Na	me	PINTO 36 S	TATE CO	OM #004H		Facility Typ	<u>e</u>	TANK	BATI	ERY		***************************************	
Surface Ow	wner	Lease No. (API#) 30-015-40058											
				LOCA	OIT	OF RE	LEAS	Ė	,				
Unit Letter P	Section 36	Township : 18S	Range 25E	Feet from the	North/	h/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County EDDY							
	<i>\\</i>			Latitude 32.69		Longi OF REL		4.43324	•				
Type of Rele		Volume of Release . 3bbls of oil Volume Recovered 3bbls							3bbls of oil				
Source of Re						11bbls of produced water Date and Hour of Discovery 06-01-2013 12:00pm							
Was Immedi	equired	If YES, To Whom?											
By Whom?		Date and Hour											
Was a Water		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.											
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*			<u> </u>				······································		***************************************	
A hole in the	e bottom of a		n occurred	due to corrosion	. The lin	ne has been re	placed.						
Initially 3bb with a vacuu removed, the	ls oil and 12 im truck. The tiner has be	e entire releasen washed, a	ced water v se was con nd we have	vere released to a tained inside the ereplaced with el	lined fac ean grav	cility. All free vel as necessa	: fluids l ry. This	have beer facility l	recove	red. Any co returned to	ontaminated o its prior co	gravel ondition	has been
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	all operators or the envi- operations h nument. In a	are required to ronment. The save failed to a	o report an acceptance idequately OCD accep	is true and comp d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repe investigate and re lance of a C-141	elease n ort by the emediat	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminat	nd perfo arked as ion that re the op	rm correct "Final R pose a thin crator of	ctive act leport" of reat to g	ions for rel loes not rel round wate ibility for o	leases which lieve the oper, surface we compliance	n may er erator of ater, hu with any	idanger Hiability man health
		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION											
Signature:						ري	11	./					
Printed Nam		Approved by District Supervisorigned By Mily Brance							1c#2_				
Title:		Senior Enviro	nmental C	oordinator		Approval Date: Expir					ation Date:		
E-mail Addr	ress:	rgrubbs@	concho.c	Om .		Conditions of Approval:					Attached		
Date: 06-	05-2013	•	Phone:	437-661-660	,								

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Robert Grubbs < RGrubbs@concho.com>

Sent:

Thursday, June 06, 2013 3:23 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Joshua Russo

Subject:

C-141 Initial Report - Pinto 36 State Com #004H

Attachments:

PINTO 36 STATE COM #004H (TANK BATTERY) -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 06-01-2013.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see attached the C-141 Initial Report for a release that occurred on 06-01-2013 at our Pinto 36 State Com #004H (Tank Battery) in Eddy County New Mexico. This is a lined facility.

Thank you,

Robert Grubbs Jr. Sr. Environmental Coordinator 432.683.7443 (main) 432.818.2369 (direct): 432.661.6601 (cell)

rgrubbs@concho.com

Mailing Address: One Concho Center 600 W. Illinois Avenue. Midland, Texas 79701



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Robert Grubbs < RGrubbs@concho.com>

Sent:

Friday, June 07, 2013 6:25 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

RE: C-141 Initial Report - Pinto 36 State Com #004H

Mr. Bratcher,

The C-141 that I had sent you yesterday the 7th of June, 2013 I had mislabeled the C-141. I put Initial Report - Pinto 36 State Com #004H when it is Initial / Final Report - Pinto 36 State Com #004H. Sorry for the inconvenience hope you have a good weekend.

Thanks,

Robert Grubbs In.

Sr. Environmental Coordinator

432.683.7443 (main)

432.818.2369 (direct)

432.661.6601 (ccll)

rgrubbs@concho.com

Mailing Address:

One Concho Center

600 W. Illinois Avenue

Midland, Texas 79701



From: Robert Grubbs

Sent: Thursday, June 06, 2013 4:23 PM

To: Mike Bratcher (mike.bratcher@state.nm.us) (mike.bratcher@state.nm.us)

Cc: Joshua Russo

Subject: C-141 Initial Report - Pinto 36 State Com #004H

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see attached the C-141 Initial Report for a release that occurred on 06-01-2013 at our Pinto 36 State Com #004H (Tank Battery) in Eddy County New Mexico. This is a lined facility.

Thank you,

Robert Grubbs Jr.

Sr. Environmental Coordinator

432.683.7443 (main)

432.818.2369 (direct)

432.661.6601 (cell)

rgrubbs@concho.com

Mailing Address:

One Concho Center

600 W. Illinois Avenue

Midland, Texas 79701



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.